Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture)	Brown County Health Department Fee Schedule							
Permit o Install NewReplacement HSTS/GWRS Sabo	·							
Applications:	Fee Description	Local Fee	Addtl Fee	<u>Total</u>				
Applications:	Sewage Fees							
New Construction Site Review Application (Commercial) \$300.00 \$300.00 6/9/2015								
Sile Review Application for adding GWRS \$100.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$2122015 Repair Site Review Application \$200.00 \$200.00 \$2122015 Repair Site Review Application \$200.00 \$200.00 \$2122015 Can Site Review Application \$200.00 \$200.00 \$2122015 Solid Evaluation Review \$50.00 \$500.00 \$692015 Solid Evaluation Review \$50.00 \$500.00 \$692015 Installer's Permit System Design Review \$50.00 \$50.00 \$692015 Installer's Permit to Install NewReplacement HSTS/GWRS \$350.00 \$74.00 \$424.00 11/2017 Permit to Install FOSTS \$350.00 \$74.00 \$424.00 11/2017 Permit for Alteration HSTS/GWRS \$350.00 \$35.00 \$350.00 \$35.00 \$350.00	New Construction Site Review Application (Residential)	\$300.00		\$300.00	6/9/2015			
Home Replacement Site Review Application	New Construction Site Review Application (Commercial)	\$300.00		\$300.00	6/9/2015			
Repair Site Review Application	Site Review Application for adding GWRS	\$100.00		\$100.00	6/9/2015			
Loan Site Review Application	Home Replacement Site Review Application	\$200.00		\$200.00	2/12/2015			
Soil Evaluation Review \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 6/9/2015	Repair Site Review Application	\$200.00		\$200.00	2/12/2015			
Soil Evaluation Review \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 6/9/2015	Loan Site Review Application	\$200.00		\$200.00	2/12/2015			
Installer's Permit:				\$50.00	6/9/2015			
Permit to Install New/Replacement HSTS/GWRS \$350.00 \$74.00 \$424.00 1/1/2017	System Design Review	\$50.00		\$50.00	6/9/2015			
Permit tor Install SFOSTS \$350.00 \$74.00 \$424.00 11/1/2017								
Permit tor Install SFOSTS \$350.00 \$74.00 \$424.00 11/1/2017	Permit to Install New/Replacement HSTS/GWRS	\$350.00	\$74.00	\$424.00	1/1/2017			
Permit for Alteration HSTS/GWRS \$350.00 \$388.00 11/1/2017	<u>'</u>							
Permit for Alteration SFOSTS \$350.00 \$385.00 2/12/2015	Permit for Alteration HSTS/GWRS	\$350.00		\$385.00	1/1/2017			
Installer's Registration (annually)	Permit for Alteration SFOSTS							
Installer's Registration (annually)	Permit for Operation of HSTS & SFOSTS				2/12/2015			
Subdivision Review Per Lot								
Service Providers Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 2/12/2015								
Hauler Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 \$212/2015								
Vehicle Permit - per truck \$55.00 \$55.00 2/12/2015 Variance Request \$50.00 \$50.00 2/12/2015 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 \$61/2015 Operational Maintenance O/M Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 2/12/2015 Operational Maintenance O/M Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 2/12/2015 Collection of Istilluant Samples (price subject to change) \$100.00 \$100.00 2/12/2015 Collection of Effluent Samples (price subject to change) \$100.00 \$100.00 2/12/2015 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 2/22/2006 Plumbing Fees Minimum Permit Fee (cost for st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 4/1/2023 Additional Per Fixture Fee (cost for every fixture after 1st) \$25.00 \$25.00 4/1/2023 Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 7/1/2023 Annual Backflow Inspection \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 Plumber's Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$25.00								
Variance Request \$50.00 \$50.00 2/12/2015 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 \$27.2005 Abandonment of an HSTS/SFOSTS/GWRS \$100.00 \$100.00 \$6/9/2015 Operational Maintenance O/M Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 2/12/2015 Unauthorized Installation/Alteration Fee Double Permit Fee \$0.00 2/12/2015 Collection of Effluent Samples (price subject to change) \$100.00 \$100.00 2/12/2015 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 2/22/2006 Plumbing Fees Minimum Permit Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 4/1/2023 Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for st fixture) \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 4/1/2023 Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for st fixture) \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$7/1/2023 Annual Backflow Inspection \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$7/1/2023 Plumber's Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 \$100.00 \$1/1/2023 Consultation Fee \$53.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Re-inspection Fee	<u> </u>							
Abandonment of an HSTS/SFOSTS/GWRS \$100.00 \$100.00 6/9/2015	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>						
Operational Maintenance O/M Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 2/12/2015 Unauthorized Installation/Alteration Fee Double Permit Fee \$0.00 2/12/2015 Collection of Effluent Samples (price subject to change) \$100.00 \$100.00 2/12/2016 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 2/22/2006 Plumbing Fees Minimum Permit Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 4/1/2023 Additional Per Fixture Fee (cost for every fixture after 1st) \$25.00 \$25.00 4/1/2023 Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 7/1/2023 Annual Backflow Inspection \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 Plumber's Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 3/1/2009 No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit) Double Permit Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$5.22/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$5.00 \$7.22/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$50.00 \$60.00 \$40.00 21-40 fixtures \$40.00 \$40.00 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>								
Unauthorized Installation/Alteration Fee Double Permit Fee \$0.00 2/12/2015								
Collection of Effluent Samples (price subject to change) \$100.00 \$100.00 \$2/12/2015	'							
Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 2/22/2006 Plumbing Fees Minimum Permit Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 4/1/2023 Additional Per Fixture Fee (cost for every fixture after 1st) \$25.00 \$25.00 4/1/2023 Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 7/1/2023 Annual Backflow Inspection \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 Plumber's Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 3/1/2009 No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit) Double Permit Fee Consultation Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$5/22/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 \$7/22/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$50.00 \$5/22/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$50.00 \$60.00 \$40.00 1-20 fixtures \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 21-40 fixtures \$60.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$40.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$210.00 \$210.00 \$210.00 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>								
Plumbing Fees								
Minimum Permit Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 4/1/2023 Additional Per Fixture Fee (cost for every fixture after 1st) \$25.00 \$25.00 4/1/2023 Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 7/1/2023 Annual Backflow Inspection \$25.00 \$25.00 7/1/2023 Plumber's Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 3/1/2009 No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit) Double Permit Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$5/22/2009 \$60.00	Caricolation of Transier Fermit Fee (Admin. 605ts)	ψ+0.00		Ψ-0.00	2/22/2000			
Additional Per Fixture Fee (cost for every fixture after 1st) \$25.00 \$25.00 4/1/2023 Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture) \$100.00 \$100.00 7/1/2023 Annual Backflow Inspection \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 Plumber's Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 3/1/2009 No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit) Double Permit Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$52/2/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$52.2/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 \$72/2/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$52/2/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$52.00 \$72/2/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$50.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 <	Plumbing Fees							
Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture)	Minimum Permit Fee (cost for 1st fixture)	\$100.00		\$100.00	4/1/2023			
Annual Backflow Inspection \$25.00 \$25.00 \$120.00 \$120.00 \$31/2009 No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit) Double Permit Fee Consultation Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$522/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$55.00 \$53.00 \$53.00 \$221/2007 Commercial Plan Review Fees: \$53.00 \$40.00 \$21.40 fixtures \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$41.60 fixtures \$80.00 \$80.00 \$61-100 fixtures \$150.00 \$150.00 \$40.00	Additional Per Fixture Fee (cost for every fixture after 1st)	\$25.00		\$25.00	4/1/2023			
Plumber's Registration (annually) \$120.00 \$120.00 3/1/2009 No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit) Double Permit Fee Consultation Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 \$8/21/2007 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 \$8/21/2007 Commercial Plan Review Fees:	Replacement Fixture Fee (cost for 1st fixture)	\$100.00		\$100.00	7/1/2023			
No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit) Double Permit Fee S50.00 S50.00 S50.00 S/22/2009	Annual Backflow Inspection	\$25.00		\$25.00				
Consultation Fee \$50.00 \$50.00 5/22/2009 Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 8/21/2007 Commercial Plan Review Fees: \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 1-20 fixtures \$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 21-40 fixtures \$80.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 41-60 fixtures \$80.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 61-100 fixtures \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 101+ fixtures \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 Variance Request \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 \$2/22/2006 Vitals Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Nursing Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00	Plumber's Registration (annually)	\$120.00		\$120.00	3/1/2009			
Re-inspection Fee \$53.00 \$53.00 \$53.00 \$53.00 \$21/2007	No Permit Fee (started job without purchasing permit)	Double Permit Fee						
Commercial Plan Review Fees: \$40.00 \$40.00 1-20 fixtures \$40.00 \$40.00 21-40 fixtures \$60.00 \$60.00 41-60 fixtures \$80.00 \$80.00 61-100 fixtures \$100.00 \$100.00 101+ fixtures \$150.00 \$150.00 Variance Request \$40.00 \$40.00 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 \$2/22/2006 Vitals Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00 \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00	Consultation Fee	\$50.00		\$50.00	5/22/2009			
1-20 fixtures \$40.00 \$40.00 21-40 fixtures \$60.00 \$60.00 41-60 fixtures \$80.00 \$80.00 61-100 fixtures \$100.00 \$100.00 101+ fixtures \$150.00 \$150.00 Variance Request \$40.00 \$40.00 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 \$22/22/2006 Vitals Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00 \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$21.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00	Re-inspection Fee	\$53.00		\$53.00	8/21/2007			
21-40 fixtures	Commercial Plan Review Fees:							
\$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$101.00 \$100.00	1-20 fixtures	\$40.00		\$40.00				
61-100 fixtures \$100.00 \$100.00 101+ fixtures \$150.00 \$150.00 Variance Request \$40.00 \$40.00 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 2/22/2006 Vitals Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00	21-40 fixtures	\$60.00		\$60.00				
101+ fixtures	41-60 fixtures	\$80.00		\$80.00				
Variance Request \$40.00 \$40.00 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 2/22/2006 Vitals Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00	61-100 fixtures	\$100.00		\$100.00				
Variance Request \$40.00 \$40.00 Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 Vitals Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00	101+ fixtures	\$150.00						
Cancellation or Transfer Permit Fee (Admin. Costs) \$48.00 \$48.00 2/22/2006 Vitals Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00 \$3.00 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00								
Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00				\$48.00	2/22/2006			
Certified Birth Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00	Vitala							
Certified Death Record \$11.64 \$13.36 \$25.00 9/10/2012 Burial Permit \$3.00		C11 C1	¢40.00	ድ ጋር 00	0/40/2042			
Burial Permit \$3.00 Nursing \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00								
Nursing \$21.00 \$21.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) \$11.00 \$11.00 Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s) \$11.00 \$11.00 Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00		-		ֆ∠ე.∪∪	9/10/2012			
Vaccine for Children Program (VFC)\$21.00\$21.00Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s)\$11.00\$11.00Adult 317 Program\$21.00\$21.00	Duriai reilliil	\$3.00						
Vaccine for Children Program (VFC)\$21.00\$21.00Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s)\$11.00\$11.00Adult 317 Program\$21.00\$21.00	Nursing							
Vaccine for Children Program (VFC) Vaccine(s)\$11.00\$11.00Adult 317 Program\$21.00\$21.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$21.00		\$21.00				
Adult 317 Program \$21.00 \$21.00	• , ,							
	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Adult 317 Program Additional Vaccine(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

				
Flu Immunization (Adult & Child)	\$25.00		\$25.00	7/14/2015
High Dose Flu Immunization	\$67.00		\$67.00	
Pregnancy Test	\$5.00		\$5.00	
TB Test	\$30.00		\$30.00	
Private Water Systems				
Well Permits	\$300.00	\$94.00	\$394.00	1/24/2010
Cistern Permits	\$300.00	\$74.00		1/24/2010
Standard Water Sample	\$21.55	\$23.20		6/25/2010
Special Water Sample		+ Lab Fee	·	10/3/2005
Water Hauler's Registration	\$120.00		\$120.00	3/1/2009
Private Water System Abandonment Inspection	\$300.00		\$300.00	12/14/2010
Pools	¢ E00.00	<u></u>	ΦΕΩΩ ΩΩ	4/4/2012
Public Pool	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$580.00	4/1/2012
Public Spa	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$580.00	4/1/2012
Additional Pool/Spa (same site)	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$305.00	4/1/2012
Special Use Pool	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$305.00	4/1/2012
Bacteria Water Sample	\$21.55	+ Lab fee		
Camp Parks				
Campgrounds with 50 or fewer sites	\$185.00	\$110.00	\$295.00	3/14/2016
Campgrounds w/ more than 50 sites (per site >50 + \$185.00)	\$3.00	\$110.00		3/14/2016
Temporary Campground with 50 or fewer sites (per event)	\$125.00	•	\$125.00	6/19/2006
Temporary Campground w/ more than 50 sites (per event)	\$125.00		\$125.00	6/19/2006
Food Service/Establishment				
Level 1 less than 25,000 sq ft	\$171.00	\$28.00	\$199.00	1/1/2024
Level 2 less than 25,000 sq ft	\$192.00	\$28.00	\$220.00	1/1/2024
Level 3 less than 25,000 sq ft	\$367.00	\$28.00		1/1/2024
Level 4 less than 25,000 sq ft	\$466.00	\$28.00	\$494.00	1/1/2024
•				
Level 1 25,000 sq ft or greater	\$247.00	\$28.00	\$275.00	1/1/2024
Level 2 25,000 sq ft or greater	\$260.00	\$28.00	\$288.00	1/1/2024
Level 3 25,000 sq ft or greater	\$919.00	\$28.00		1/1/2024
Level 4 25,000 sq ft or greater	\$974.00	\$28.00	\$1,002.00	1/1/2024
Mobile	\$132.00	\$28.00	\$160.00	1/1/2024
Temporary Per Day	\$39.00	+ =====	\$39.00	1/1/2023
Vending	\$55.00	\$6.00	\$61.00	1/1/2024
Plan Review Fee - 1/2 cost of license with minimum of	\$120.00		¢420.00	1/1/2023
ServSafe Class (Two-Day Level 2)(Per Student)	\$120.00		\$120.00 \$125.00	8/10/2010
ServSafe Class (Food Handling Course) (Per Student)	\$75.00		\$75.00	6/8/2022
Servoare class (Food Handling Course) (Fer Student)	\$75.00		\$75.00	0/0/2022
Tattoo/Body Piercing Facility				
Tattoo/Body Piercing Facility	\$420.00		\$420.00	4/28/2009
Tattoo/Body Piercing Facility Temporary License	\$25.00	Per Day	\$25.00	
Correction Facility				
Correction Facility Inspection	\$100.00		\$100.00	
Other	¢2E 00		\$2F 00	1/20/2000
NSF Check Fee	\$35.00		\$35.00	1/28/2009